RESOLUTION OF THE ALAMANCE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS CONCERNING THE TIME TO MEET TO APPROVE ABSENTEE VOTING APPLICATIONS

On April 9, 2024, the Alamance County Board of Elections met at the Alamance County Board of Elections office located at 1128 S. Main St. in Graham, North Carolina, and adopted the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Alamance County Board of Elections that:

- (1) The Alamance County Board of Elections will hold public meetings to determine the validity of absentee voting applications at 2:00 pm on Tuesday, April 9, April 16, April 23, April 30 and May 7 for the Primary Election to be held on May 14, 2024. The time set for each meeting will be in lieu of 5:00 p.m. as provided for by statute.
- (2) Additional times to meet, as set by the Board, will be on Monday, May 13, 2024 at 5:00 p.m.

The Board is not required to hold any of the prescribed meetings in said statute unless there are applications to be passed upon.

These times and dates are set on the authority of G.S. 163-230.1(f)

This, the 9th day of April, 2024.

ALAMANCE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Elaine Berry, Chair Dawn Hurdle, Director